Internal Roller Swage Tube Fittings
Three Groove
Table of Contents
Features – Sleeves and Unions fitting................................................ 3
Sleeves and External Tooling .............................................................. 4
Unions and External Tooling ............................................................... 5
Bulkhead Fittings and External Tooling ............................................... 6
Roller Swage and Available Machines & Tools ................................... 7

two halves.
3 5 3 8 2 B   V  0 4
How To Order
Part Number Example
Tube Size
Material Code
Basic Part Number
Material Call-out
V 15 - 5PH CRES
per AMS 5659
Passivate per AMS-2700, Type II
GV* 7075 - T73 Al. Aly.
per QQ-A-225/g
Anodize per AMS-A-8625,
Type II, Color Brown
GVC* 7075-T73 Al. Aly.
per QQ-A-225/g
Chemical Film Coat
per AMS-C-5541
VN 15-5PH CRES
per AMS5659
Cadmium plate per AMS-QQ-P-416,
Type II, Class 3
T 6AL-4V Titanium Alloy
per AMS 4965
Fluoride Phosphate Coat
per AMS 2486
* Unions only
-20 and -24 sizes available. Contact Eaton for further information.
35382B  = Basic Part Number. Replaces 35212B series fitting.
ØA
“B” Length
Hex “H”K
Dimensions: inches/mm
6 EATON  Aerospace Group  TF100-49C  March 2013
Internal Roller Swage
Three-Groove Bulkhead Union
Dash
Number
Tube
Size
ØA B H K (T) Thread Class 3A Approximate Weight (lbs/kg)
Max Max Per AS8879 CRES      TI
-04 0.250/6.3 0.31/7.8 1.46/37.0 0.69/17.5 0.97/24.6 .4375 - 20 UNJF 0.050/.0226 0.029/.0131
-05 0.312/7.9 0.38/9.6 1.54/39.1 0.75/19.0 0.97/24.6 .5000 - 20 UNJF 0.057/.0258 0.033/.0149
-06 0.375/9.5 0.45/11.4 1.59/40.3 1.82/46.2 1.02/25.9 .5625 - 18 UNJF 0.069/.0312 0.039/.0176
-08 0.500/12.7 0.58/14.7 1.86/47.2 1.00/25.4 1.16/29.4 .7500 - 16 UNJF 0.117/.0530 0.067/.0303
-10 0.625/15.8 0.73/18.5 2.09/53.0 1.13/28.7 1.30/33.0 .8750 - 14 UNJF 0.160/.0725 0.093/.0421
-12 0.750/19.0 0.86/21.8 2.10/53.3 1.38/35.0 1.41/35.8 1.0625 - 12 UNJ 0.245/.1111 0.142/.0644
-16 1.000/25.4 1.11/28.1 2.09/53.0 1.63/41.4 1.41/35.8 1.3125 - 12 UNJ 0.415/.1882 0.238/.0107
Size Jaw Part Number
-04 7349-04
-05 N/A
-06 7349-06
-08 7349-08
-10 7349-10
-12 7349-12
-16 7349-16
-20 7349-20
-24 7349-24
Internal tooling requirements for fittings
are listed in applicable Technical Informa-
tion Bulletin (TIB) and/or the operation
manual.
External Tooling for 35230 Bulkhead Union
The external tooling for 35230 Bulkhead Union consists of only one jaw set
P/N 7349-size which has two halves.
ØA
Hex “H”
“B” Length
K
Dimensions: inches/mm
7EATON  Aerospace Group  TF100-49C  March 2013